RN-BSN MASTER CURRICULUM PLAN

COURSES

Semester 1
NSG301
NSG302
NSG303
NSG406
INL302
SPE201

Semester 2
NSG401
NSG205
NSG405
MAT301

Semester 3
NSG307
ENG301
NSG404

Semester 4
PSY200
NSG402
PSY300
SPA100

Semester 5
NSG409

Nursing Research & Evidence-Based Practice
Pathophysiology*

Health Assessment

Interprofessional Communication

Information Literary & Technology*

Public Speaking*

Nursing Issues in Caring for At-Risk Communities
Pharmacology*

Applied Ethics in Nursing

Statistics*

Geopolitics and Health Care Policy
Professional Writing*
Nursing in a Clinical Specialty**

Group Dynamics*

Nursing Leadership and Management
Abnormal Psychology *

Spanish for Health Care*

Nursing Capstone

Minimum Credits for Graduation: 122 credits

*Eligible for Transfer Credit
**National Certification in a Specialty Area may be eligible for transfer credit

CREDITS

3

3

3

3

3

3
Total = 9-18

5

3

3

3
Total = 8-14

3

3

5
Total = 3-11

3

4

3

3
Total = 4-13

3



