RN-BSN MASTER CURRICULUM PLAN

COURSES		CREDITS
Semester 1 NSG301 NSG302 NSG303 NSG406 INL302 SPE201	Nursing Research & Evidence-Based Practice Pathophysiology* Health Assessment Interprofessional Communication Information Literary & Technology* Public Speaking*	3 3 3 3 3 3 5 Total = 9-18
NSG401 NSG205 NSG405 MAT301	Nursing Issues in Caring for At-Risk Communities Pharmacology* Applied Ethics in Nursing Statistics*	5 3 3 3 Total = 8-14
Semester 3 NSG307 ENG301 NSG404	Geopolitics and Health Care Policy Professional Writing* Nursing in a Clinical Specialty**	3 3 <u>5</u> Total = 3-11
Semester 4 PSY200 NSG402 PSY300 SPA100	Group Dynamics* Nursing Leadership and Management Abnormal Psychology* Spanish for Health Care*	$\frac{3}{4}$ $\frac{3}{3}$ Total = 4-13
Semester 5 NSG409	Nursing Capstone	3

Minimum Credits for Graduation: 122 credits

^{*}Eligible for Transfer Credit

^{**}National Certification in a Specialty Area may be eligible for transfer credit